
 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO 
 
 
Whereas, El Dorado County’s Senior Day Care Program has operated successfully on a fee-for-service basis since 
its establishment in 1989; and 
 
Whereas, the fee schedule for the Senior Day Care Program is established by action of this Board, with daily fees 
for regular attendees set on a sliding scale based on frequency of attendance; and 
 
Whereas, periodically fees and hours must be adjusted to ensure the ongoing fiscal integrity of the Program; and 
 
Whereas, instituting a Level of Care (LOC) Surcharge based on initial and periodic review of individual member 
functional capacity will align fees with staffing requirements; and 
 
Whereas, it has been determined that implementation of the following hours and fee schedule will facilitate the fiscal 
integrity of the Senior Day Care Program and allow for continued provision of this invaluable service,  
 
 

Scheduled 
Attendance 

 

Standard Hours 
8:30 am to 4:30 pm 

Extended Hours 

4:30 pm to 5:30 pm 
(or portion thereof) 

Must be scheduled  
in advance 

LOC Surcharge 
As determined by 

Functional Assessment 

1-10 scheduled days per month $52 per day 

11-18 scheduled days per month $46 per day 

19+ scheduled days per month $44 per day 

Short Term Enrollment 
(Less than 30 days) $56 per day 

Agency Reimbursement Rate $53 per day 

Additional  
$10 per day 

LOC 2 = Additional  
$3 per day 

 
LOC 3 = Additional  

$5 per day 

Enrollment/Application Fee $50   

Early drop off or late pickup fee:  Members who are dropped off before 8:30 am or are picked up after their 
scheduled hours are subject to an additional fee of $2 per minute. 

 

Respite Care ** 
(up to 4 hours) 

$42 
for 4 hours 

$52 for 4 hours 
including any portion of 

the hour between  
4:30 pm and 5:30 pm 

Respite Care ** 
(4 to 8 hours) 

$56  
for 4 to 8 hours 

$66 for 4 to 8 hours 
including any portion of 

the hour between  
4:30 pm and 5:30 pm 

LOC 2 = Additional  
$3 per respite visit 

 
LOC 3 = Additional  
$5 per respite visit 

 
 
Now Therefore Be it Resolved, by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors that the Senior Day Care Program 
is hereby authorized to implement this schedule of hours and rates effective January 1, 2009, and 
 
 
 
 



Be it Further Resolved, by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors that the Director of Human Services is 
hereby authorized to increase the daily attendance fee in each category by $1 to $5 biannually to become effective 
on January 1st and July 1st of each year if necessary to meet increased program operating costs. 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 28th 
day of October 2008, by the following vote of said Board: 
 Ayes: 
Attest: 
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Noes: 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent: 
 
 
By:_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
 Deputy Clerk Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
 
I CERTIFY THAT: 
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE. 

DATE: _______________________________ 

Attest: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California. 

By: ____________________________ 


